local time on the last day of the three hundred sixty-ninth 
(369111

) full calendar month following the Rent Commencement Date (as hereinafter defined) (the 
"Expiration Date"), unless extended or sooner terminated as herein provided. 

(b) Tenant shall have the right to extend the initial three hundred sixty-nine (369) month Term 
for up to two (2) additional successive terms of five (5) years each (each a "Renewal Term" and 
collectively, the "Renewal Terms") by providing Landlord with written notice of Tenant's desire to extend 
the Term for the applicable Renewal Term prior to the Expiration Date (or prior to the expiration of the first

[...]

of the Premises at the termination of this Lease, this shall be considered a default as described in Section 

15 of this Lease, and in addition to the remedies stated in Section 15, Landlord shall be entitled to recover 

from Tenant rent in an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the amount of rent 

payable hereunder for the period, prorated on a daily basis, from the termination of this Lease until the date 

the Premises are vacated and surrendered. 

21. Notices.  All notices, elections, demands, requests, payments and other communications